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            We are really fortunate because of Gujarat University has allotted 
National Service Scheme Unit to our college. Shri K.K. Shastri 
Government Commrce College has organized various activities under 
N.S.S. Unit. In our college we had registered 103 students as volunteers. 
The basic objective of National Service Scheme unit is to serve the society 
as well as Nation. To create awareness amongst students about their duties 
and responsibilities towards nation and society, we had organized many 
activities for them which are listed below.             

  

 
 
    



NSS ACTIVITY SCHEDULE 
                                        

No. Activity9s Name MONTH 
1 Water pots for birds 28/04/2023 
2 Surya Namashkar 17/06/2023 
3 International day of yoga N.S.S  21/06/2023 
4 Megha Tree Plantions 21/07/2023 
5 Panch Pran Pratigya  12/08/2023 
6 Independence Day 15/08/2023 
7 Raksha Bandhan 31/08/2023 
8 Placement Day 14/09/2023 
9 Women health and hygiene 25/09/2023 

10 N.S.S Day celebration 27/09/2023 
11 World Human rights day 16/10/2023 
12 Swachhata Abhiyan 26/10/2023 
13 Urban Health Centere (Polio drops) 10/12/2023 TO 

12/12/2023 
14 Accidents Awarness Seminar And Research From 

Medical Students  
12/12/2023 

15 Colth distribution 02/01/2024 
16 Road show  09/01/2024 
17 Vibrant Gujarat 5P pledge 11/01/2024 
18 Swami Vivekanand jaynati 13/01/2024 
19 Vaktrutva Spardha 19/01/2024 
20 Rashtrapati Award Winner Dr. Umesh Tarpada 

Guidence Seminar on NSS activity 
20/01/2024 

21 Republic Day 26/01/2024 
22 Voter Awareness rally 04/03/2024 
23 Innovation day  29/2/2024 
24 Election Awareness 30/2/2024 
25 N.S.S. Annual camp 12/02/2024 to 

17/02/2024 
 
  
 
 



 

NSS ANNUAL REPORT 2023-24 
                    Water pots for birds  

 DATE: 28/04/2023 PRESENT VOLUNTEERS:(31) 
  
  



Surya Namashkar 
DATE: 17/06/2023 PRESENT VOLUNTEERS:(12) 

 



International yoga day celebration  
DATE:21/06/2023 PRESENT VOLUNTEERS:(41) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          
           

 



Megha Tree Plantions (100 tree plant) 
 DATE:21/07/2023 PRESENT VOLUNTEERS:(54) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   



                   Panch Pran Pratigya 
DATE:12/08/2023 PRESENT VOLUNTEERS:(26) 



Independence Day 
DATE:15/08/2023 PRESENT VOLUNTEERS:(37) 



Raksha Bandhan 
DATE: 31/08/2023 PRESENT VOLUNTEERS:(12) 

 

 



Placement Day 
DATE: 14/09/2023PRESENT VOLUNTEERS:(15) 



 Swachhata Abhiyan N.S.S 

DATE:26/10/2023  PRESENT VOLUNTEERS: (31) 

 



Urban Health Center (Polio drops) 
DATE :10/12/2023 TO 12/12/2023 PRESENT 

VOLUNTEERS: (15) 

 



Accidents Awarness Seminar And Research 
From Medical Students 

DATE :12/12/2023 PRESENT VOLUNTEERS: (71) 

 



Human Rights day 
DATE :16/12/2023  PRESENT VOLUNTEERS: (67) 

           

 



Cloth distribution 
DATE:02/01/2023 PRESENT VOLUNTEERS:(50) 

 



Road Show 
DATE :09/01/2024  PRESENT VOLUNTEERS: (34) 



Swami Vivekanand jaynati 
DATE :13/01/2024  PRESENT VOLUNTEERS: (15) 



Rashtrapati Award Winner Dr. Umesh 
Tarpada Guidence Seminar on NSS activity 

DATE : 20/01/2024 PRESENT VOLUNTEERS: (57) 

 



Republic Day 
DATE : 26/01/2024 PRESENT VOLUNTEERS: (56) 

 



Voter Awareness rally 
DATE : 04/03/2024 PRESENT VOLUNTEERS: (31)     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Election Awareness Plegdge 
DATE : 29/02/2023 PRESENT VOLUNTEERS: (31) 

  



N.S.S. Annual camp  
Date : 12/02/2024 to 17/02/2024 

DATE : 12/02/2024  
 NSS Annual camp was held during Dt ; 12/02/2024 to 17/02/2024 at Hathijan. Different Activities 
made by the students with full of energy and enthusiasm. Respected Principal Sir and all staff 
members has given full support for completing  the camp successfully.  

 
 



INOGRATION FUNCTION   N.S.S CAMP 
DATE : 12/02/2024  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



The National Service Scheme (NSS) has an awareness 
rally of the Swachhata Abhiyan, a mass awareness 
campaign  



DATE : 13/02/2024  

Yoga is the best medicine of life  
  
 
 
 
  



Cleanliness programme 
Lal Gebi Ashram was situated in very big space with so 
many tress. Volunteers are very eager to make clean campus 
of asharm 

 



 



DATE : 14/02/2024  

On the day of <SARASWATI PUJAN= all the 
volunteers and staff attended the MORNING <ARTI= 
and made saraswarti pujan and vandana  

 
                        gaushala ni mulakat   



DATE : 15/02/2024  

School students Programme  and Prize 
Distribution 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 



DATE : 16/02/2024  
 Prabhat Feri   
the camp Prabhat feri was held in different area 
and street of village. In this Relly bhajan9s  and 
prabhatiya was song with different musical 
instrument.  
 
  



 
 Valedictory Function  
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SAPTDHARA REPORT(ºï®±¾°¾ �»Ï¿¾º) 

YEAR 2023-24 
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ºï®±¾°¾ �»Ï¿¾º 

ÀÐÿ«¿� ¿ÿષ 2023-24 °°મ껍¯¾² ºï®±¾°¾ �®ÿષ® �્쵔Ï²Ê �ËºÏ�®¾ા뺂 ¿¿¿¿± ÿª±¾ષઓª ા뺂 
�¯Ë�² �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿્ ા뺂.ºï®±¾°¾ ²Ê ¿¿¿¿± ્쵚¿ Ë¿િઓ ° ß¯ï¿Ï ²Ê�Ï²Ê ±¾°¾ઓ®¾ા뺂 ¿»Ï�¿¾®¾ા뺂 
�¿Ï �Ï.ß¾² ±¾°¾(Knowledge Band), º્쵌²¾ï®� �«¿¿¯ß®® ±¾°¾(Creative Expression 

Band), °ા뺂ÿ �º¾ �ÌÀલ닍¯ ±¾°¾(Fine Arts Band), ²¾ß¯ ±¾°¾(Theatre Band), ÿÊ® ºા뺂ÿÊ® �²Ï 
ª Ëï¯ ±¾°¾(Music and Dance Band), ¯Ëÿ ¿¯¾¯¾® �²Ï  Ïº�Ê° ±¾°¾(Yoga and Sports Band), 
º¾° °¾¿¯� ºÏ¿¾ ±¾°¾(Community/social Service Band).¿ÿષ °°મ껍¯¾² �્쵔Ï²Ê �ËºÏ�®¾ા뺂 
��¾°Ê�¾ �° Ë® ®»Ëïº¿ �®ÿષ® ¿®ત Ëï¿ ÿª±¾ષ,¿²¬ા뺂± ÿª±¾ષ �²Ï «�્쵔 ÿª±¾ષ ª ા뺂 �¯Ë�² 
¯્ ા뺂. �ËºÏ�²Ê �®° ÿª±¾ષઓ �®ÿષ® ¿¿¿¿± ÿª±¾ષઓ જ鳇¿Ê �Ï ¿®ત Ëï¿, ��¾ષ,ß®¿�,¿²¬ા뺂± 
ÿª±¾ષ, °ા뺂ÿË»Ê, �ºÏ ®Ë«ºી삂ÿ, �Ëº¾�, ઓ² ± ÿªËß ªÏ�ïßÊÿ, ªËÿß° ®Ï��¿ÿ, �¾ર냍 ષ²ી삂ÿ ¿ÿÏ°Ï 
¯Ë¾�. �ª°¾ા뺂® �્쵔Ï²Ê �ËºÏ�²¾ ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¡ �°¾® ્ ²Ê¿ºÊßÊ ્쵛¾°¾ �¯Ë��® �²Ï «Ë. 
�¿®િº¾¬Ï² ºÊ. ªßÏº �ßષº �ï« �Ë®ºષ �ËºÏ�,�®°¾¿¾° ²¾ ¯�®¾² ª°Ï ¯Ë¾ Ï̄º 
�®°¾¿¾° À»Ï°Ê ¿¿¿¾ÿ ²¾ ્ ¿� ®»Ëïº¿ ®¾ા뺂 ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. �ª°¾ા뺂® ¿ÿષ °°મ껍¯¾² ÿ¿®Ïïß 
�ßષº �ËºÏ�,ÿ¾ા뺂±Ê²ÿ° �²Ï ÿ¿®Ïïß �ßષº �ËºÏ�, ®¿Ê²ÿ° ્쵛¾°¾ �¯Ë��® ¿²¬ા뺂± ÿª±¾ષ 
®¾ા뺂 �્쵔Ï²Ê �ËºÏ�®¾ા̄뺂 Ê ªºા뺂° ¯ Ï̄º ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ²¾ ²¾® �²Ï ®Ï®²Ê �Ë¿® ®Ë�º¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿Ïº. 
�ª°¾ા뺂® �ËºÏ� ્쵛¾°¾ ¿¿¿¿± «Ï� �²Ï ßÏºÏïß ÀË ª ા뺂 ª¿ �¯Ë�² �°Ïº જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ®ËßÊ ºા뺂ß¯¾®¾ા뺂 
¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ïº. �ª°¾ા뺂® �્쵔Ï²Ê �ËºÏ�®¾ા뺂 ¯Ëÿ¾ «Ï, ÿªËર냍ટષº «Ï �²Ï ¿Àÿ� �°²ª ા뺂 
�¯Ë�² �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿્ ા뺂 »ત  ા뺂. º®્쵇 �¯Ë�²²Ë »Ïત  ા뺂 ¿¿ð¾¯Êઓ²Ê �®�°� Àß®®  Êº¿¿¾²Ë 
�Ï. 

 

ß¾² ±¾°¾(Knowledge Band): 

(1) ��¾°Ê�¾ �° Ë® ®»Ëïº¿: 

� ±¾°¾ �®ÿષ® ¿®ત Ëï¿ ÿª±¾ષ, ��¾ષ ÿ્쵚±¾ષ, ¿²¬ા뺂± ÿª±¾ષ, ß®¿� ÿª±¾ષ ¿ÿÏ°Ï.� ±¾°¾ 
�®ÿષ® �્쵔Ï²Ê ºા뺂ÿ¯¾®¾ા뺂 ²Ê�Ï ° �¬²Ê ્쵚¿ Ë¿®ઓ �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿Ê. ��¾°Ê�¾ �° Ë® ®»Ëïº¿ 
�®ÿષ® ¿®ત Ëï¿ ÿª±¾ષ �²Ï ¿²¬ા뺂± ÿª±¾ષ ª ા뺂 �¯Ë�² ¯્ ા뺂. � ÿª±¾ષઓª ા뺂 �¯Ë�² 
19/7/2023 ²Ï ® ±¿¾° ²¾ °Ë� �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿્ ા뺂. 
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¿�ત Ëï¿ ÿª±¾ષ: � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 7 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²¾ ¿¿ÿ¯ ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ 
»®¾ા뺂. 

➢ �ßÊ«ÊÀÊ¯º �ïßÏºÊ�ïº: �«¿À¾ª �Ï ¿°°¾² 

➢ �ðËÿ º¾»¿º�®¾: ¿¿�¿º® ¿¾°®-îñ ¯Ê® 

➢ ¿¾° ¿ÿ°ª ા뺂 ¿¿®° �²Ï ᖚ騌Ê ¿Àÿ¿ 

➢ 2047: �° Ë®�¾» ¿¾°®²Ë ºË²Ï°Ê�¾» 

➢ �º¾�®Ïïß �Ïï� �²Ï ª¯¾ષ¿°¿ ª«�¾°Ë �²Ï ®Ïª ા뺂 º®¾±¾² 

ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 ª�¿¯¾° ®Ï�¾¬¾ ¿Ê. 5 2651 ્쵚¯® 

2 «Ë«Ê¯¾ ��²¾ જ鳇. 5 2563 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

� ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. �®.જ鳇.®ïº °Ê º¾»Ï¬ �²Ï «Ë. ®Ï�º ÿ¾ા뺂±Ê º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 

¿²¬ા뺂± ÿª±¾ષ: � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 8 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²¾ ¿¿ÿ¯ ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ 
»®¾ા뺂. 

➢ ²¿Ê ¿Àÿ¿²Ê¿® �ÿÏ �«¿્쵚¾¯ 

➢ º¾ા뺂્쵚® º®¯®¾ા뺂 ° લ닍¯ºÿÊ ¿Àÿ¿ ²Ê �ú�°¯¾® 

➢ ¿¿ð¾¯Ê Þ¿²²¾ �«®°®¾ા뺂 �².�º.�º.²Ë «¾»Ë 
➢ º®¾� ¿²®¾ષ¿ ¯Ê °¾ÿર ¿²®¾ષ¿ 

➢ ¿¿ÿ²¾ °ÏÀË²Ï ¿¾°®²Ê ¿Ïß 

➢ �ºÏ®રË²²Ê º®¾� ®¾ßÏ ¿°°¾² �Ï �«¿À¾ª 

➢ ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 ®Ë°² À¬²® ��. 3 1124 ્쵚¯® 

2 ªª¾¿ �ºÊÀ¾¬¾ª ા뺂 ¿Ê. 3 1678 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

➢ � ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. ªº� À¾» �²Ï ્쵚¾. ¿®°º ®¾°�«¯¾� ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 
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(2) �ËºÏ�®¾ા뺂 ºï®±¾°¾ ્쵚¿ Ë¿િ²Ê �®°Ê� ÿª±¾ષ: 

¿¿ð¾¯Êઓ²¾ º¿¾ા뺂ÿÊ ¿¿�¾º ®¾ßÏ �²Ï ®Ï®²Ï ્ ¿�®»Ëïº¿²Ê ¡ ¿¾ï®� ªºા뺂°ÿÊ ®¾ßÏ 
�ËºÏ�®¾ા뺂 �®�°� ºï®±¾°¾ �ÿÏ²Ê ¿¿¿¿± ÿª±¾ષઓª ા뺂 �¯Ë�² ��¿ÊÀ ¯Ê ્쵔Ï¿Êº 
ઓÿÿß 2023(21-8-2023 ¯Ê 23-8-2023) °°¿®¯¾² �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿્ ા뺂. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ²Ê�Ï ° �¬²¾ 
º®¯ª્쵔� ° �¬ ÿª±¾ષઓª ા뺂 �¯Ë�² ¯્ ા뺂. 

્쵅® ®¾°Ê  ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ²¾® 

1 21/8/2023 

ઓ² ± ÿªËß ªÏ�ïßÊÿ 

ß®¿� 

�Ëº¾� 

«Ê¬Ïß 

2 22/8/2023 

ªËÿß° ®Ï��¿ÿ 

�ºÏ ®Ë«ºી삂ÿ 

ÿªËß «ËßË્쵇¾«Ê 
®»ે잂°Ê 

3 23/8/2023 

�¾ર냍 ષ²ી삂ÿ 

�ïÿßËºÏÀ² 

¿�ત Ëï¿ ÿª±¾ષ 
°ા뺂ÿË»Ê 

  

(i) ß®¿� : � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 32 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾® 

²Ê�Ï ° �¬ »ત  ા뺂. 

➢ ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 ¯¾°¿ ��ºÊ °¿Êïર¿¾� 5 2337 ્쵚¯® 

2 ¾²ÿ¾«Ï ª¾¯ષ �°. 5 2581 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

3 �્쵇¿¾º ®Ï�¾ ßÊ. 5 2503 ત Ë®Ê¯ 

➢ � ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï ્쵚¾. ¿®°º ®¾°�«¯¾� ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 
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(ii) «Ê¬Ïß : � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 4 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²¾ ¿¿ÿ¯ ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ 
»®¾ા뺂. 

➢ Is development beneficial or harmful?(À ા뺂 ¿¿�¾º �ÀÊ¿¾ષ°úª �Ï ª �À¾²�¾°�?) 

➢ Development of Science & Technology : Curses or Blessing(¿¿ß¾² �²Ï ßÏ�²ËºËÞ²Ë 
¿¿�¾º : �ÀÊ¿¾ષ° �Ï ્쵦¾ª) 

➢ ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 ¿®ᖚ騌Ê º¾ÿÊ �²ÿ¯¾®¿¾� 5 2638 ્쵚¯® 

2 ª¾�Ë° ±®ÏÀ ÿË¿Ê°Þ 5 2833 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

➢ � ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. ્쵚Ï®� ®¾° ¿º¿� º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 

(iii) ¿®ત Ëï¿ ÿ્쵚±¾ષ: � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 9 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²¾ ¿¿ÿ¯ ²Ê�Ï 
° �¬ »®¾ા뺂. 

Impact of NEP on Education(²¿Ê ¿Àÿ¿²Ê¿® ²Ê ¿Àÿ¿ ª° �º°Ë) 

Indian Culture(¿¾°®Ê¯ ºા뺂ÿ�Ë¿®) 

Gender Equality(¾®Ê¯ º®¾²®¾) 

ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 ª°®¾° �°¿¯¾ �Ï. M.Com-

sem-3 
5156 ્쵚¯® 

2 ª¾°Ï  �Ë®º «�°¾ÿ¿¾� 3 1639 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

➢ � ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. ®Ï�º ÿ¾ા뺂±Ê º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 
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(3) ¿²¬ા뺂± ÿª±¾ષ: 

 (1) ÀÐÿ«¿� ¿ÿષ 2023-24 ®¾ા뺂 º°�¾°Ê ¿¿²¯² �ËºÏ� ºÏ®ß°-15, ÿ¾ા뺂±Ê²ÿ° ્쵛¾°¾ <º°�¾°Ê 
�ËºÏ� °¾ß¯ÿ®°Ê¯ ¿²¬ા뺂± ÿª±¾ષ ¿¿�¯ªï= ª ા뺂 �¯Ë�² �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿્ ા뺂.¿²¬ા뺂± ÿª±¾ષ²Ë 
¿¿ÿ¯ »®Ë,= ¿¿�ºÊ® ¿¾°®@2047 ²¾ ¿²®¾ષ¿®¾ા뺂 ¿Àÿ¿²Ê ¯ Ê¿®�¾=. જ鳇 �®ÿષ® �્쵔Ï²Ê 
�ËºÏ�®¾ા뺂 19 ¾ï્ �°Ê 2024 ²¾ °Ë� ¿²¬ા뺂± ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 �¯Ë�² �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿્ ા뺂.જ鳇®¾ા뺂 �્쵔Ï²Ê 
�ËºÏ�²¾ 12 ¿¿ð¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë જ鳇®¾ા̄뺂 Ê ¿¿જ鳇®¾ ¿¿ð¾¯Êઓ ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ °્쵨¾. 

ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 �ËÿÊ ®Ï�¾ «Ê. 6 2538 ્쵚¯® 

2 �ïº¾°Ê ª °º¬¾ �. 4 1804 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

➢ � ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. ¿Ê.��.°¾¿» �²Ï «Ë. �®.¬Ê. ઉ覂«¿Ê¯¾ º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ 
¬¾¿Ê. 

(2) ÀÐÿ«¿� ¿ÿષ 2023-24 ®¾ા뺂 º°�¾°Ê ¿¿²¯² �ËºÏ�, ®¿Ê²ÿ° ્쵛¾°¾ <્쵦Ê �Ï.�¾.À¾ᖚ騌ÊÞ 
ÿ° Ë¿®  ¿¿�¯ªï ¿²¬ા뺂± ÿª±¾ષ= ª ા뺂 �¯Ë�² �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿્ ા뺂. ¿²¬ા뺂± ÿª±¾ષ²Ë ¿¿ÿ¯ 
»®Ë,=્ ¿¾ �Ï®²¾ �²Ï ્쵚ÿ¿®ÀÊº ¿¾°® -2047= . જ鳇 �®ÿષ® �્쵔Ï²Ê �ËºÏ�®¾ા뺂 18 
¾ï્ �°Ê 2024 ²¾ °Ë� ¿²¬ા뺂± ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 �¯Ë�² �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿્ ા뺂.જ鳇®¾ા뺂 �્쵔Ï²Ê �ËºÏ�²¾ 7 
¿¿ð¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë જ鳇®¾ા̄뺂 Ê ¿¿જ鳇®¾ ¿¿ð¾¯Êઓ ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ °્쵨¾. 

ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 ª¾�°   ÀÊ �º. 4 1773 ્쵚¯® 

2 °ા뺂®¾¿Ê °¾� �®. 6 2058 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

➢ � ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. ¿Ê.��.°¾¿» �²Ï «Ë. �®.¬Ê. ઉ覂«¿Ê¯¾ º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ 
¬¾¿Ê. 

°ા뺂ÿ �º¾ �ÌÀલ닍¯ ±¾°¾( Fine Arts Band) 

(4) ��¾°Ê�¾ �° Ë® ®»Ëïº¿ �®ÿષ® «�્쵔 ÿª±¾ષ ª ા뺂 �¯Ë�² ¯્ ા뺂. � ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 �¯Ë�² 
19/7/2023 ²Ï ® ±¿¾° ²¾ °Ë� �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿્ ા뺂. 
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«�્쵔 ÿª±¾ષ: � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 16 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²¾ ¿¿ÿ¯ ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ 
»®¾ા뺂. 

➢ �� ¿¾°® ્쵦Ïÿ« ¿¾°® 

➢ ª¯¾ષ¿°¿ �ÿÏ ¾¡Ë¿® 

➢ ÿ¿ચ髍�®¾ª ા뺂 ®»ï¿ 

➢ ¿¾°®²Ê ¿¿¿¿±®¾®¾ા뺂 ��®¾ 

ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 �ïº¾°Ê º�®Ê²¬¾ª ા뺂 ®Ë.» ºÐ² 3 1001 ્쵚¯® 

2 ªßÏº ¿²��®¾ °¾®¾¿®¾° 5 2207 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

3 ¯¾°¿ ��ºÊ °¿Êïર¿¾� 5 2337 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

4 ÀÏ  °ÏÀ®¾ ®Ë. °Ê�¿¾² 5 2275 ત Ë®Ê¯ 

➢ � ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. ¿°® ºËºા뺂�Ê º¾»Ï¬ �²Ï «Ë. ªા뺂�� À®¾ષ º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ 
¬¾¿Ê. 

(5) �ËºÏ�®¾ા뺂 ºï®±¾°¾ ્쵚¿ Ë¿િ²Ê �®°Ê� ÿª±¾ષ:  

ઓ² ± ÿªËß ªÏ�ïßÊÿ : � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 9 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²¾ 

¿¿ÿ¯ ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ »®¾ા뺂. 

➢ G 20 -An Opportunity to India (G 20- ¿¾°® ®¾ßÏ �� ®�) 
➢ Azadika Amrut Mahotsav ( ��¾°Ê�¾ �° Ë® ®»Ëïº¿) 
➢ Sustainable Future- Digital India ( ß�¾� ¿¿¿ÿ¯- «ÊÞßº ¿¾°®) 
➢ ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 ¬¾°ૈ¯¾ ��®¾ ®ÿ²¿¾� 5 2520 ્쵚¯® 

2 ¯¾°¿ ��ºÊ °¿Êïર¿¾� 5 2337 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

3 ÀÏ  °ÏÀ®¾ ®Ë. °Ê�¿¾² 5 2275 ત Ë®Ê¯ 

➢ � ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï ્쵚¾. º »¾ÿ ®»Ï�°¯¾ º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 
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ªËÿß° ®Ï��¿ÿ: � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 6 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²¾ ¿¿ÿ¯ ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ 
»®¾ા뺂. 

➢ Addiction of Mobile Phones(®Ë¬¾�º «Ë²ª ા뺂 ¿»ÿ¿) 

➢ Importance of Yoga(¯Ëÿª ા뺂 ®»ï¿) 

➢ Communicable Disease & Sanitation(ºા뺂્쵅¾®� °Ëÿ �²Ï °¾  ° ¾¿) 

 

ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 �ËÿÊ ®Ï�¾ �°²ÏÀ� ®¾° 5 2583 ્쵚¯® 

2 ¿¿ÿ�®¾ષ º«�² ¿¿²Ë°¿¾� 3 1281 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

3 ÀÏ  °ÏÀ®¾ ®Ë. °Ê�¿¾² 5 2275 ત Ë®Ê¯ 

➢ � ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. ¿Ê.¬Ê.®¾¿Ï� º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 

®»ે잂°Ê: � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 24 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²Ë ¿¿ÿ¯ ¿¿ð¾¯Êઓ²Ê 
ªºા뺂°ÿÊ ° �¬ °¾ ¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿¯Ë »®Ë. 

ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 ¯¾°¿ ²Ð¿®�¾ �². M.Com-

sem-3 

5133 ્쵚¯® 

2 ¿®¿¾°Ê ્쵚Ï°¿¾ �°. 5 2837 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

3 ¿®¾ષ �¾�º �®. 3 ðñññ ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

4 ªßÏº ¿²��®¾ �°. 5 2207 ત Ë®Ê¯ 

5 ªßÏº ��²¾ «Ê. 5 2204 ત Ë®Ê¯ 

� ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. ªº� À¾» ®Ï«®Ï ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 

�¾ર냍 ષ²ી삂ÿ: � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 9 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²¾ ¿¿ÿ¯ ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ »®¾ા뺂. 

➢ Forced Labour(¬»�¬°Êª Ê¿ષ� ®જ °Ê ) 

➢ Fish protesting against pollution(્쵚દ ÿ¿ º¾®Ï ®ïÿ¯ °ÿ¿) 

➢ Any Cartoon character(�Ë�ª¿ �¾ર냍 ષ² ્쵚¿®�Ë¿®) 
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ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 ¿¿ÿ�®¾ષ º«�² ¿¿²Ë°¿¾� 3 1281 ્쵚¯® 

2 À®¾ષ ¿¿ÿ¾ �². ñ 1753 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

3 �ËÿÊ ®Ï�¾ «Ê. 5 2583 ત Ë®Ê¯ 

➢ � ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï ્쵚¾. ¿Ð¿¿ ÿº¾²Ê º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 

°ા뺂ÿË»Ê: � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 6 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²¾ ¿¿ÿ¯ ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ »®¾ા뺂. 

➢ Festivals(®»Ï¿¾°Ë) 
➢ Geometric(¿Ì¿®¿®�) 

➢ National Animal <Tiger= (°¾ÿરÊ¯ ્쵚¾¿Ê --<¿¾�=) 

ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 ¯¾°¿ ��ºÊ °¿Êïર¿¾� 5 2337 ્쵚¯® 

2 ªßÏº ¿²��®¾ �°. 5 2207 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

3 ¬¾°ૈ¯¾ ��®¾ �®. 5 2520 ત Ë®Ê¯ 

4 °¾ªË« °�²Ê �°. 5 2257 ત Ë®Ê¯ 

➢ � ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. ¿Ê. ��. °¾¿»  º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 
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º્쵌²¾ï®� �«¿¿¯ß®® ±¾°¾( Creative Expression Band) 

(6) �ËºÏ�®¾ા뺂 ºï®±¾°¾ ્쵚¿ Ë¿િ²Ê �®°Ê� ÿª±¾ષ:   

�Ëº¾�: � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 5 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²¾ ¿¿ÿ¯ ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ »®¾ા뺂. 

➢ Water Conversation(�» ºા뺂°ÿ¿) 

➢ Self-Portrait(�ï® «�્쵔) 

➢ Flowers in a vase(ëº°¾²Ê) 

ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 ªß¿Ê °ËÀ²Ê �¾લ ¿¾� 5 2203 ્쵚¯® 

2 º¯¿¾°¾ � º°Êª  જ鳇. 5 2792 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

3 ¿¿ÿ�®¾ષ º«�² ¿¿²Ë°¿¾� 3 1281 ત Ë®Ê¯ 

� ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. �®.જ鳇.®ïº °Ê º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 

�ºÏ ®Ë«ºી삂ÿ: � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 2 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²¾ ¿¿ÿ¯ ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ 
»®¾ા뺂. 

Sculpture(¿Àલ닍ª �Ë¿®) 

Calculator-Magic of Mathematics(ÿ«¿®²Ë ¾દ - �Ïલ닍ય ºÏß°) 

Sea Creature(°�°¯¾� ્쵚¾¿Ê) 

ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 ¡ ્쵌° �»®¾ÿÊ જ鳇. 5 2576 ્쵚¯® 

     

� ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. ¿Ê.�� °¾¿» º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 

ÿªËß «ËßË્쵇¾«Ê: � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 5 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²¾ ¿¿ÿ¯ ²Ê�Ï 
° �¬ »®¾ા뺂. 

➢ Landscape(� °°®Ê દËÿ¯)       
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➢ The Glory of Heritage(¿¾°º¾²Ë ¿Ð¿¿) 

➢ Generations(ªÏ¿Êઓ) 

ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 º¯¿¾°¾ � º°Êª  જ鳇. 5 2792 ્쵚¯® 

2 ª°®¾° ²Ê Êº �. 5 2792 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

3 ¿¿ÿ�®¾ષ º«�² ¿¿²Ë°¿¾� 3 1281 ત Ë®Ê¯ 

� ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. ¿°® ºËºા뺂�Ê º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 

�²ÿßËºÏÀ²: � ÿª±¾ષ ®¾ા뺂 � º 6 ¿¿±¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ÿª±¾ષ²¾ ¿¿ÿ¯ ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ 
»®¾ા뺂. 

Sock Snowman(®Ë¾®¾ા̄뺂 Ê ¬°«²Ë ®¾¿º) 

Beti Bachao Beti Padhao(¬ÏßÊ ¬�¾¿Ë ¬ÏßÊ ª¿¾¿Ë) 

Cloth Bag from T-shirt(ßÊ-Àßષ ®¾ા̄뺂 Ê ®ºË¯ ¬Ïÿ) 

ÿª±¾ષª ા뺂 ª�°¿¾®: 

્쵅® ÿª±ષ� ¿¿±¾¯Êª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° °Ëº ²ા뺂¬° ÿª±ષ� ²Ë ્쵅® 

1 À¾» ત Ëïï® જ鳇. 5 2801 ્쵚¯® 

2 º¯¿¾°¾ � º°Êª  જ鳇. 5 2792 ÿ્쵛®Ê¯ 

3 ºËºા뺂�Ê �»®ÏÀ ��. 5 2817 ત Ë®Ê¯ 

4 ª°®¾° �°¿¯¾ �Ï. M.Com-

sem-3 
5156 ત Ë®Ê¯ 

➢ � ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 ¿²¿¾ષ¯� ®°Ê�Ï «Ë. ��. �®. °¾ªË« º¾»Ï¬Ï ºÏ¿¾ ¬¾¿Ê. 

ß¿Ïº°Ê ®Ï��¿ÿ ¿�ષÀËª: 

➢          À્쵌°¾ત®�¤¾ �°¤ં �Ï; ¤Ï°Ê ªË¤¾°Ê ª¾ ંË �Ï.  ¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊઓ°Ï �¿Ê ª¾ ંË પ Ê°ી 

ª¾¡¿¾ ®¾�Ï, ્쵦Ê. �Ï.�Ï. ¾¾ᖚ騌Ê À°�¾°ી �Ë®Àસ �ËºÏ�, �®®¾¿¾® ્쵛¾°¾ 14®Ê �°Ï 15®Ê 
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«¡ÀÏï¬°, 2023°¾ °Ë� <À્쵌°¾ત®� �¯¿ÿ¯ક闍ત¤ ̄ ¾°¾= («િએ«�¿ એતÀ્쵚Ï¾° ¬Ïï¡) ÁÏ » 

<જ鳍¿Ïº°ી ®Ï«�િ뾂¡= ª° ¬Ï «®¿ÀÊ¯ ¿�સ¾Ëª°¯ ં�¯Ë�° �°¿¾®¾ ં�ÿÏ¯ ં�Ï. 

➢          � ¿�સ¾Ëª°¾ �¯Ë�° ª¾�»°Ë ¿¿�¾° ®¾્쵔 ¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊઓ°Ï ્쵚ËતÀ¾«Á¤ �°¿¾°Ë 

�°Ï ¤Ï®°Ê À્쵌°¾ત®� �Ì¾ÿ¯°Ï ¿¯¾°¿¾°Ë � °ÿÊ, ª°ંત ̄¤Ïઓ°Ï ÿ¿-ÿ¯¿À¾¯ Á¾ÿ 

¯°¿¾ ®¾�Ï ª£ ¤Ð¯¾° �°¿¾°Ë Á¤Ë, ß°¾ÿÊ ¤Ï®°Ê �્쵕Ë¡À¾Á¿À� �Ì¾ÿ¯°Ï ª£ ¿Ï¡ 

®»Ï �Ï. 

➢       ¿�સ¾Ëª ¬Ï «®¿À ®¾�Ï À¾°ી °ી¤Ï �¯Ë�° �°¿¾®¾ ં�ÿÏ¯ ંÁત ¯,ં ß°Ê ¾ર냂�¤ 14®Ê 

«¡ÀÏï¬°, 2023°¾ °Ë� �્촾¾�° �¾¯સ À¾ÿÏ ÿ� Á¤Ê, ત¯¾°¬¾® 15®Ê «¡ÀÏï¬°, 2023°¾ 

°Ë� ¿¿®¾¯ À®¾°ં¿ ¯Ë¾¯Ë Á¤Ë. º¡¿¡ 35 ¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊઓ: �Ë�°ીઓ �°Ï �Ë�°¾ઓ 

¬°ંÏએ ÀÁ¿¾¯¡¤¾®¾ ં¤Ï®°Ê ઊ誂¡Ë °À ®¾¾સÿ¯Ë Á¤Ë, 

➢       À®્쵇 ¿�સ¾Ëª ¿°ÿ£¾¤ ્쵏Ï°° ્쵦Ê ¿®ં°¾ ¿¾° Ï¡Ï ®Ï¡® °¾ ®¾¡સ®¾સ° �°Ï ®Ï °Ï  

ÁÏ » Á¾ÿ ¯°¿¾®¾ ં �ÿ¯Ë Á¤Ë.. ¤Ï£Êએ ¤Ï®°¾ Þ¿°°¾ �°¿̄¿Ë ¾Ï° �°ી°Ï 

¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊઓ°Ï ÿ¿¤્ં쵔 �°Ï ÿ¿-°Ë�¡¾°ી ¤°« ¢¾ÿ¯¾. ¿¯®̄¾,ં ¤Ï£Êએ ¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊઓ°Ï � 

�Ì¾ÿ¯Ë°Ë �ત°̄¾�ÿÊ �ª¯Ë¡ �°ી°Ï �¡»°Ê �¾°«�®Ê ¢¡¿¾°Ê ¾ÿ¤¾ઓ ¿¿¾Ï ª£ 

્쵚ËતÀ¾«Á¤ �¯¾સ.  

➢        � ¿�સ¾Ëª ��¾¯સ ¡Ñ. ¯Ë¡Ï¾ ¯¾®¿°¾ ®¾¡સ®¾સ° �°Ï À®ÿસ° À¾ÿÏ ¡Ñ. ªº� 

¾¾Á, ®®®°Ê¾ ્쵚Ë«ÏÀ°-એ�¾�ï�ïÀÊ �°Ï À્쵌°¾ત®� �¯¿ÿ¯ક闍ત¤ ¯¾°¾°¾ �Ë-ઓ«¡¿°Ï�° 

્쵛¾°¾ �°¿¾®¾ ં�¿Ïº¾ À ¤ ્쵚¯¾ÀË°¯ ંª«°£¾® Áત ¯.ં � ¿�સ¾Ëª°Ï ÀÏંત̄¤ �Ë-ઓ«¡¿°Ï�° 

¡Ñ. એ®. ß. ®ïસ°̄ી �°Ï ¡Ñ. ¤Ï�À ¡¾ં̄ Ê°Ë ª£ À¾°Ë ÀÁ�¾° ®ÿ¯Ë Á¤Ë. 

➢        અ薂¿¤® ª«°£¾®Ë �ÿ સ̄�°� ÁË¿¾ �¤¾ ંએ�º¾ �°®ં®¾¯� Á¤¾ �Ï ¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊઓએ 

� ®¯¾સ«®¤ À®¯°¾ ÿºË�®¾ ં� જ鳍¿Ïº°ી ¤Ð¯¾° �°¿¾°Ê �»¾ Àપં Ê£સ °ી¤Ï ¾Ê Ê ºÊ¯Ê 
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Á¤Ê ß ¿�સ¾Ëª ª�ી°¾ ¤Ï®°¾ ્쵚¿¤À¾®®¾ ં¤Ï®°Ê ્쵚¾Àં¾°¾ ¾ï®Ë ્쵛¾°¾ °ßી �°¿¾®¾ ં

�¿Ê Á¤Ê. 

➢  
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ÿÊ® ºા뺂ÿÊ® ª Ëï¯ ±¾°¾(Music and Dance Band) 

& 

²¾ß¯ ±¾°¾(Theatre Band) 

� ±¾°¾ �®ÿષ® �ËºÏ�®¾ા뺂 ¿¿¿¿± ્쵚¿ Ë¿®ઓ �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿Ê. ¡ �°¾® ્ ²Ê¿ºÊßÊ ્쵛¾°¾ 
�¯Ë��® ્ ¿� ®»Ëïº¿-2023 �Ï જ鳇ª ા뺂 �¯Ë�² «Ë. �¿®િº¾¬Ï² �Ê®²¿¾� ªßÏº �ßષº �ï« 
�Ë®ºષ �ËºÏ�, �®°¾¿¾° ²¾ ¯�®¾² ª°Ï ¯Ë¾¯Ë »®Ë ®Ï®¾ા뺂 � ±¾°¾ ²Ê ્쵚¿ Ë¿િઓ »»¿ ા뺂 �ા뺂ª¯ 
ºા뺂ÿÊ®(ºËºË), º° »ÿ¾²-¿¾°®Ê¯ �²Ï ÿ°¬¾®¾ા뺂 � ºા뺂ÿ¯¾²¾ ¿¿ð¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë જ鳇®¾ા뺂 
»»¿¾ �ા뺂ª¯ ºા뺂ÿÊ®®¾ા뺂 �®°¾¿¾° À»Ï°Ê ¿¿¿¾ÿ-�Ë²º®¾ા뺂 �્쵔Ï²Ê ºા뺂ÿ¯¾²Ê ¿¿ð¾¯Ê²Ê ¿¾્촾Ê 
�્쵅ÿ¾ ° �ÏÀ¿¾� ¿¿જ鳇®¾ ¬²Ê. �ª°¾ા뺂® �®.ªÊ �ßષº & �®.��. �Ë®ºષ �ËºÏ� «Ë° 
¿Ê®Ï²,°¾¯ª ° �®°¾¿¾° ્쵛¾°¾ �¯ËÞ® <®Ê°¾ ²¾ ¿�²Ë= ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 �્쵔Ï²Ê �ËºÏ�²Ê 
¿¿ð¾¯Ê²Ê ¿¾્촾Ê �્쵅ÿ¾ ° �ÏÀ¿¾� ્쵚¯® ્쵅®Ï �¿Ê �²Ï °ËßÏßી삂ÿ રË«Ê Þ®Ê ªË®¾ª ા뺂 �²Ï �ËºÏ�ª ા뺂 
ÿÌ°¿ ¿±¾્ ા뺂.  

 �ª°¾ા뺂® ¿¿±¾¯Ê²¾ ¿્쵚¯ �¾ ષ્̄쵅® < ßÏºÏïß ÀË= ª ા뺂 �¯Ë�² �્쵔Ï²Ê �ËºÏ� ્쵛¾°¾ «Ë.ÿ¯¾®¾ 
્쵚º¾° °  °Þ ઓ«ÊßË°Ê¯® »Ëº  ¾®Ï 19®Ê «Ï્최 �°Ê 2024 ²¾ °Ë� ¯Ë�¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿¯Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 
¿¿¿¿± ��ß® જ鳇¿Ê �Ï ºો쮂ÿ( ºËºË, ¡Ëª) , ²¾ß� (ÿ�Êß, �� ª¾્쵔 �«¿²¯), «ÏÀ² ÀË, 
ºß²ÿÊ® ,«¾ïº (ºËºË, ¡Ëª) °Ïª ºો쮂ÿ , ÿ°¬Ë ¿ÿÏ°Ï °¾ ¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿¯¾ા뺂 »®¾ જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ¿¿ð¾¯Êઓ� 
�ïº¾»¿Ï° ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. 

્쵦Ê �Ï.�¾. À¾ᖚ騌Ê º°�¾°Ê �Ë®ºષ �ËºÏ�,�®°¾¿¾° 

ßÏºÏïß ÀË-(2023-24) 

િ® ¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊ°Ê°¯ ં°¾® °Ëº°¬ં° ÀÏ®Ïÿ�° �Ë¿¤ 

1 °¾ Ë¡ °્쵌¾¬Ï° «�¾Ë°¿Àિ뾂Á 1727 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-4 ÀËºË Àો쮂¡ 

2 ®Á¾�° �¯્쵌¤¾ °¾�¬Á¾®̄° 5052 M.Com-2 ÀËºË ¡¾ïÀ 

3  �ી� �¿®¿º¾ Á°®̄¾°Þ 6064 M.Com-4 ÀËºË ¡¾ïÀ 

4 �̄¾¿¾Á¾ À્쵐Ê & ¡Ëª - ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-6 ÿ�ી� 

5 ¿¾્촾Ê «િÿ¾ ®�̄Ï¾¿¾�  2528 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-6 ¡Ëª 
Àો쮂¡(Ï¿̄� 
®ÁËતÀ¿) 
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6 ¬Ê.�Ë® ÿટ̄¡ï� ¡Ëª - - ્쵏Ï¡ી¾°º 
«Ï¾° ¾Ë 

7 ¾ં¡¡Ï ª¾ÿસ °¿Êïર¿¾� 2581 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-6 ÀËºË ¡¾ïÀ 

8 à° À¤Ê¯¾ �Ï. 591 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-2 °Ïª Àો쮂¡ 

9 °¾¯ ¿¿®º 737 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-2 ÀËºË Àો쮂¡ 

10 ¤Ë°¾£Ê �®º �¾Ë�¿¾� - ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-4 ÿ�ી� 

11 ્쵚¾ª¿¤ «�િ뾂�º ®»̄Þ¿¾� 2745 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-6 ÀËºË ¡¾ïÀ 

12 ¿¾્촾Ê «િÿ¾ ®�̄Ï¾¿¾� & ¡Ëª 2528 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-6 ºગ韍°¡Ê¤ 

13 ÀËº�ંી �¿¾¤¾ �®ºÏ¾¿¾� 1763 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-4 ÀËºË Àો쮂¡ 

14 À¾્쵌Ê 2607 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-6 એ� ª¾્쵔 
�¯¿°¯ 

15 �Ëÿ�ી ¿¿¾¾ ¾ �¯્쵚�¾¾ 5046 M.Com ÀËºË¡¾ïÀ 

17 ¿®¾સ °ÏÁ¾�̄®¾°ી 128૦ ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-4 ÀËºË ¡¾ïÀ 

18  ¾�°  ¾̄Ê ÀÞં¿¿¾� 1773 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-4 ÀËºË ¡¾ïÀ 

19 ª્촾£Ê °Ë¾°Ê �¾લ¿̄¾� 2203 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-6 ÀËºË ¿®તÀ 
�ª 

20  ¿¿ÿ�®¾સ અ薂«�¤¾ �°.  ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-6 ÀËºË Àો쮂¡ 

21 ¿¾્촾Ê «િÿ¾ ®�̄Ï¾¿¾� 2528 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-6 ÀËºË Àો쮂¡ 

22 ¿£�° ®°Ê¿¾ �°¿̄¾� 1793 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-4 ÀËºË Àો쮂¡ 

23 ®̄ºÏ°¾ «Á®¾Àં ̄  M.Com °Ïª Àો쮂¡ 

24 ÀËº�ંી  ÿ̄બ ̄& ¡Ëª - ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-4 ÿ�ી�-
¿ Ëï¯¾્쵦® 

25  ¾�°  ¾̄Ê ÀÞં¿¿¾� 1773 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-4 ÀËºË ¡¾ïÀ 

26  ¾� ¤Ï�º ¿°¤¿¾�& ¡Ëª - ÀÏ®Ïÿ�° °¾À 

27 ¯¾®¿ �Á¾ï¿Ê & ¡Ëª - ÀÏ®Ïÿ�° ¡°¬Ë-Ï¿̄� 
®ÁËતÀ¿ 

28 ¿¾¿¾£Ê ¿¿°Ê¤¾ �¾Ë�¿¾� 1507 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-4 ÀËºË ¡¾ïÀ 

29 ¾ï¡¾¡Ï ª¾ÿસ ¿¿°Ë®¿¾� & ¡Ëª 2581 ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-6 ¡¾ïÀ 

૩૦ ÀËº�ંી ªÏ°Ï¾ & ¡Ëª - ÀÏ®Ïÿ�°-4 ÿ�ી� °ÿી삂¡ 
�ïªËÿÀÊ¬º 

31 ÀËº�ંી ¯�°¾¡ - ÀÏ®Ïÿ�° ÀËºË ¡¾ïÀ 
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 Ïº� ° ¯Ëÿ ¿¯¾¯¾® ±¾°¾(Yoga and Sports Band) 

¯Ëÿ¾ -«Ï(YOGA- DAY) 

®°Ï� ¿¿Ï ્쵦Ê �Ï �¾ ¾¾ᖚ騌Ê À°�¾°ી �Ë®Àસ �ËºÏ� ¯Ë¡¾ ¡Ï °¯ ં�¯Ë�° �°Ï �Ï. � ¿¿Ï 21®Ê 
જ̄° °Ï બ¯̄ ¿¾°°¾ °Ë� À¿¾°Ï 6.૦૦ �º¾�Ï �ËºÏ�°¾ ્쵚¾¡ં£®¾ ં¯Ë¡¾-¡Ï °¯ ં�¯Ë�° �°¿¾®¾ ં
�ÿÏ¯.ં ß®¾ ં�ËºÏ� �ÏïªÀ °Ê ¤®¾® �ËºÏ�°¾ �¾°Ï 350 ¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊઓ �°Ï ¤®¾® «Ï�ÿ�ીએ 
¿¾¡ ºÊ¯Ë. 
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�ª£Ê �ËºÏ�°¾ ¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊઓ Ï°̄Ê¿ÀÊ�ી ºÏ¿º°Ê જ̄®ી જ̄®ી Á°ી«¾�®¾ ં¿¾¡ ºÏ �Ï. ¿¿સ 
2023-24 ®¾ ંª£ Ï°̄Ê¿ÀÊ�ી ºÏ¿º°Ê ¢£Ê Á°ી«¾�®¾ ં�ËºÏ�°¾ ¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊઓએ ¿¾¡ ºÊ¯Ë. 

University Level Competition in year of 2023-24 
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No. Name Class Roll Number EVENTS DATE VENUE AND TIME Event Name
1 PRAJAPATI NIRAV MULCHAND T.Y.B.COM 2751 23/08/23 GUJARAT VIDYAPITH-7:30 SWIMMING
2 VALAND SANJANABEN RAJENDRABHAI F.Y.B.COM 797 01-09-23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 JUDO (W)
3 JANGADE MEGHA RAVINDRABHAI S.Y.B.COM 1809 05-09-23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 CHESS (W)
4 SONI MANSI KISHANLAL F.Y.B.COM 64600 05-09-23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 CHESS(W)
5 KOTHARI CHIRAG RAJESHBHAI S.Y.B.COM 1590 05-09-23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 CHESS (M)
6 CHRISTIAN AARKHIPUS RAJESHBHAI S.Y.B.COM 1532 05-09-23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 CHESS (M)
7 PATEL MEET SANJAYKUMAR S.Y.B.COM 1670 05-09-23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 CHESS (M)
8 MAKWANA DIVYA ROHITBHAI F.Y.B.COM 620 14/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 BADMINTON (W)
9 THAKOR PRIYA MANOJBHAI S.Y.B.COM 1774 14/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 BADMINTON (W)

10 BHARWAD MIHIR V S.Y.B.COM 1013 14/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 BADMINTON(M)
11 MISTRI HARSH HIMANSHUBHAI S.Y.B.COM 1659 14/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 BADMINTON(M)
12 CHAWALA GURLEEN KAUR LAKHPAL F.Y.B.COM 38 22/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (W)
13 RAJPUT RITU SATVEER F.Y.B.COM 83079 22/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (W)
14 GUPTA RUCHI HIRALAL F.Y.B.COM 42265 22/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (W)
15 PARMAR LAXMIBEN KAMLESHBHAI F.Y.B.COM 62869 22/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (W)
16 THAKAR VAIDEHI DEVENDRABHAI F.Y.B.COM 41253 22/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (W)
17 SOLANKI SNEHABEN RAKESHBHAI F.Y.B.COM 249 22/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (W)
18 SOLANKI DARSHITA KANTIBHAI F.Y.B.COM 243 22/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (W)
19 TOMAR GARGI F.Y.B.COM 788 22/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (W)
20 PARMAR HEMANGI F.Y.B.COM 688 22/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (W)
21 YADAV SALONI RAMSINGH F.Y.B.COM 808 22/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (W)
22 PARMAR JANAKKUMAR NARESHBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2181 21/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (M)
23 MEGHWAL VIKAS RAGHAJI S.Y.B.COM 1609 21/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (M)
24 PANCHAL ANKITKUMAR KAMLESHBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2658 21/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (M)
25 LADUMOR KRUNAL MANUBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2617 21/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (M)
26 PALANKIT RAMCHANDRA F.Y.B.COM 141 21/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (M)
27 SOLANKI RAJ VISHNUBHAI F.Y.B.COM 248 21/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (M)
28 JAGTAP KUNAL F.Y.B.COM 91 21/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (M)
29 YADAV SAHIL RAMBALI T.Y.B.COM 1798 21/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (M)
30 KAPSE SHUBHAM DATTATREY T.Y.B.COM 2593 21/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (M)
31 PATEL DHRUV JITENDRABHAI T.Y.B.COM 2704 21/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (M)
32 GAZI AYAAN HUSSAIN T.Y.B.COM 2571 21/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (M)
33 SAVITA AYUSH KUMAR SHRI VINODKUMAR F.Y.B.COM 223 21/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KABADDI (M)
34 VAGHELA DHRUVKUMAR JITENDABHAI F.Y.B.COM 790 01-09-23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 KHO-KHO (M)
35 PATEL OM SANDIPKUMAR T.Y.B.COM 2719 11-09-23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 TABLE TENNIS (M)
36 ASWAR KARNSINGH VIKRAMBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2513 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
37 VAGHELA SAURAV GIRISHBHAI S.Y.B.COM 1272 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
38 PATEL KAXIL JAGDISHBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2205 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
39 SOLANKI JAY BHARTBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2819 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
40 RABARI JEET BALDEVBHAI T.Y.B.COM 1190 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
41 CHAUHAN RONAK RAVINDRABHAI F.Y.B.COM 544 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
42 PRAJAPTI RAJ KUMAR SATYANAND T.Y.B.COM 2756 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
43 DABHI SURESHKUMAR LAXMANBHAI T.Y.B.COM 1039 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
44 PARMAR SACHIN MAHESHBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2195 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
45 PATNI AKSHAY BHARATBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2219 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
46 PATEL SMITKUMAR AMISHBHAI S.Y.B.COM 2214 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
47 RATHUR KULDEEP VINODKUMAR S.Y.B.COM 2779 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
48 PATEL JEET NARESHBHAI S.Y.B.COM 1664 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
49 YADAV SAHIL RAMBALI T.Y.B.COM 1798 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
50 RANA HET LAXMANBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2774 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 R.H PATEL GROUND - MANIPUR BOPAL-7:30 CRICKET(M)
51 VAGHELA SAHIL KANUBHAI S.Y.B.COM 2323 10/10/23 & 23/10/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 CRICKET(M)
52 JOSHI HARSH  AMITBHAI F.Y.B.COM 93 25/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 VOLLEYBALL(M)
53 THAKKAR HENIL DIPENKUMAR F.Y.B.COM 583 25/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 VOLLEYBALL(M)
54 LAD YES N F.Y.B.COM 612 25/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 VOLLEYBALL(M)
55 CHAUHAN DIPESH MAHENDRABHAI M.COM-1 20878 25/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 VOLLEYBALL(M)
56 VAGHELA DHIRAJ V S.Y.B.COM 1267 25/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 VOLLEYBALL(M)
57 PAREKH AKSHAY BABUBHAI S.Y.B.COM 1138 25/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 VOLLEYBALL(M)
58 MISTRI HARSH H S.Y.B.COM 1121 25/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 VOLLEYBALL(M)
59 SATHWARA KULDEEP YATINBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2792 25/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 VOLLEYBALL(M)
60 KORADIA ASHISH DINESHBHAI M.COM-3 5045 25/09/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 VOLLEYBALL(M)
61 PARMAR VIKASH S. S.Y.B.COM 1065 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS
62 TIWARI UTTAM DEVNARAYAN S.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS
63 TIWARI MADHYAM DEVNARAYAN S.Y.B.COM 1262 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS
64 PAREKH AKSHAY BABUBHAI S.Y.B.COM 1138 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS
65 PATANI CHETAN P. S.Y.B.COM 1202 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS
66 THAKOR CHIRAG M. S.Y.B.COM 275 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS
67 PARMAR VIVEK KANUBHAI T.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS
68 VAGHELA DHRUVKUMAR JITENDABHAI F.Y.B.COM 790 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS
69 RAI ABHAY ANIL S.Y.B.COM 1707 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS
70 YADAV SAHIL RAMBALI T.Y.B.COM 1798 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS
71 DUSANE MANISH P. F.Y.B.COM 26083 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS
72 PATEL SHREYABEN PRAVINBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2726 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS
73 KADIYA VAIBHAVI SURESHBHAI T.Y.B.COM 1587 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS
74 PATEL SHREYABEN V. F.Y.B.COM 72785 14,15,16 /12/23 GUJARAT UNI. - 7:30 ATHLETICS



23 

 

ÿªËર냍ટષº «Ï(SPORTS DAY) 

®°Ï� ¿¿Ï ્쵦Ê �Ï �¾ ¾¾ᖚ騌Ê À°�¾°ી �Ë®Àસ �ËºÏ� ÿªËટટસÀ ¡Ï °¯ ં�¯Ë�° �°Ï �Ï.� ¿¿Ï �્쵀Ê 
«Ï્최�̄°ી 2024 °¾ °Ë� Þ® ¾°¾ �¿®�ી ્쵛¾°¾ ÿªËટટસÀ ¡Ï °¯ ં�¯Ë�° �°¿¾®¾ ં�ÿÏ¯.ં¤Ï 
«®¿ÀÏ �ËºÏ�°¾ ®Ï®¾°®¾ ં¢£Ê ¬¯Ê ÿª¯¾સઓ°¯ ં�¯Ë�° �°¿¾®¾ ં�ÿÏ¯.ં¤Ï «®¿ÀÏ º¡¿¡ 
725 ¿¿¯¾ÿÊઓએ જ̄®ી જ̄®ી °®¤°Ê ÿª¯¾સ®¾ ં¿¾¡ ºÊ¯Ë. �ËºÏ�°Ê «Ï�ÿ�ીએ À¡ંÊ¤ 
 °̄¾Ê®¾ ં¿¾¡ º�°Ï �ËºÏ�°¾ ¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊઓ°Ï ્쵚ËતÀ¾Á° �ªÏ¯.ં  

 ¤Ï «®¿ÀÏ ¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊઓએ 8 જ̄®ીજ̄®ી ÿª¯¾સઓ®¾ ં¿¾¡ ºÊ¯Ë ß°Ê ¡ી�Ï�º ®¾«Á¤Ê °Ê�Ï 
®�̄¬ �Ï. 

¿¿ß¤¾ ¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊઓ°Ê ¯¾®ી, 6th «Ï્최�̄°ી, 2024 

 

No. Name Class Roll Number Event Name RANK
1 ANKITA OMPRAKASH T.Y.B.COM 2507 MUSICAL CHAIR-GIRLS 1
2 PURVI PRAKASHBHAI DHANGAR F.Y.B.COM 717 MUSICAL CHAIR-GIRLS 2
3 RANA SALONIBEN NILESHBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2247 MUSICAL CHAIR-GIRLS 3
4 AHIR JAYDEEP NARSINHBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2505 MUSICAL CHAIR-BOYS 1
5 ODHAVIYA SUMIT UPENDRABHAI T.Y.B.COM 2157 MUSICAL CHAIR-BOYS 2
6 PARMAR NIKHILKUMAR ASHOKBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2185 MUSICAL CHAIR-BOYS 3
7 RANA SALONIBEN NILESHBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2247 COIN FINDING-GIRLS 1
8 PARMAR MANSIBEN RAJNIKANT T.Y.B.COM 2685 COIN FINDING-GIRLS 2
9 DABHI VISHWA ANANDBHAI S,Y,B,COM 1040 COIN FINDING-GIRLS 3
10 JANGADE PARTH RAVINDRABHAI T.Y.B.COM 2581 COIN FINDING-BOYS 1
11 VISHWAKARMA SACHIN VINODKUMAR S,Y,B,COM 1281 COIN FINDING-BOYS 2
12 PATANI CHETAN PRAVINBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2202 COIN FINDING-BOYS 3
13 TURK RAHINFIRDOUSI SALIMPASHA T.Y.B.COM 2842 THREE LEGS RACE-GIRLS 1
14 MANSURI SHABNAMBANU MOHAMMADSAHIM S,Y,B,COM 1118 THREE LEGS RACE-GIRLS 1
15 PARMAR DIVYA KANJIBHAI M.COM -4 6061 THREE LEGS RACE-GIRLS 2
16 KHATIK URMILA HANUMANJEE M.COM -4 6040 THREE LEGS RACE-GIRLS 2
17 RATHOD RAKSHABEN KISHORSINH S,Y,B,COM 1727 THREE LEGS RACE-GIRLS 3
18 SAMARIYA LEELAKUMARI SATYANARAYAN S,Y,B,COM 1733 THREE LEGS RACE-GIRLS 3
19 KUSHWAHA SHIVAM RAJKUMAR T.Y.B.COM 2615 THREE LEGS RACE-BOYS 1
20 PRAJAPATI NEELKUMAR MULAJI T.Y.B.COM 2750 THREE LEGS RACE-BOYS 1
21 ODHAVIYA SUMIT UPENDRABHAI T.Y.B.COM 2157 THREE LEGS RACE-BOYS 2
22 VANAR MAYURSINH LAKHUBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2329 THREE LEGS RACE-BOYS 2
23 KHATIK KISHAN BHAVARLAL S,Y,B,COM 1089 THREE LEGS RACE-BOYS 3
24 RAVIKANT SHRIKALLUKUMAR S,Y,B,COM 1729 THREE LEGS RACE-BOYS 3
25 PATEL KRINA CHETANKUMAR F.Y.B.COM 693 SACK RACE-GIRLS 1
26 PARMAR HIRALBEN GOPALBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2681 SACK RACE-GIRLS 2
27 TURK RAHINFIRDOUSI SALIMPASHA T.Y.B.COM 2842 SACK RACE-GIRLS 3
28 RATHOD RAKSHABEN KISHORSINH S,Y,B,COM 1727 SACK RACE-GIRLS 3
29 TIWARI MADHYAM DEVNARAYAN S,Y,B,COM 1262 SACK RACE-BOYS 1
30 KUSHWAHA SHIVAM RAJKUMAR T.Y.B.COM 2615 SACK RACE-BOYS 2
31 NAICKER RONAK KALYANKUMAR T.Y.B.COM 2645 SACK RACE-BOYS 3
32 PRAJAPATI KIRANBEN SAVABHAI T.Y.B.COM 2747 LEMON SPOON-GIRLS 1
33 PATEL HINAL KAMLESH S,Y,B,COM 1164 LEMON SPOON-GIRLS 2
34 RATHOD RAKSHABEN KISHORSINH S,Y,B,COM 1727 LEMON SPOON-GIRLS 3
35 PRAJAPATI NEELKUMAR MULAJI T.Y.B.COM 2750 LEMON SPOON-BOYS 1
36 JANGADE PARTH RAVINDRABHAI T.Y.B.COM 2581 LEMON SPOON-BOYS 2
37 VANAR MAYURSINH LAKHUBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2329 LEMON SPOON-BOYS 3
38 RATHOD ALPA JAGDISHBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2250 BALL BETWEEN LEGS-GIRLAS 1
39 PATEL KRINA CHETANKUMAR F.Y.B.COM 693 BALL BETWEEN LEGS-GIRLAS 2
40 RATHOD RAKSHABEN KISHORSINH S,Y,B,COM 1727 BALL BETWEEN LEGS-GIRLAS 3
41 ODHAVIYA SUMIT UPENDRABHAI T.Y.B.COM 2157 BALL BETWEEN LEGS-BOYS 1
42 VANAR MAYURSINH LAKHUBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2329 BALL BETWEEN LEGS-BOYS 2
43 PATNI AKSHAY BHARATBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2219 BALL BETWEEN LEGS-BOYS 3
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º¾° °¾¿¯� ºÏ¿¾ ±¾°¾ (�². �². �º.) 
 �ËºÏ�®¾ા뺂 ¡ �°¾® ્ ¿²¿¿ºિßÊ ્쵛¾°¾ °¾ÿરÊ¯ ºÏ¿¾ ¯Ë�²¾ (N.S.S.) ્ ¿²ß �ª¿¾®¾ા뺂 

�¿્ ા뺂 �Ï. ્쵦Ê �Ï.�Ï. À¾ᖚ騌Ê º°�¾°Ê ¿¾«¿ß¯ �ËºÏ� ²ÏÀ²º º¿¿િº ÿ�Ê® ્ ¿²ß »Ïત   ¿¿¿¿± 
�્쵅¯¾ઓ �¯Ë��® �¯¾ષ �Ï. �્쵔Ï²Ê �ËºÏ�®¾ા뺂 103 ¿¿ð¾¯Êઓ  ¿Ñºïïß¯° ®°Ê�Ï ²ો쮂±¾¯¾ 
�Ï. °¾ÿરÊ¯ ºÏ¿¾ ¯Ë�²¾ ્ ¿²ßª ા뺂 ° ß¯ �્쵌ÏÀ º®¾� �²Ï °ÏÀ²Ê ºÏ¿¾ �Ï. ¿¿ð¾¯Êઓ®¾ા뺂 °¾ÿર 
�²Ï º®¾� ®¾ßÏ ®Ï®²¾ °¾¿¯ï¿Ë �²Ï �¿¾¬°¾°Êઓ ્쵚ï Ï̄ ¾¡Ë® ¬²Ï ®Ï¯Ê ®Ï®²¾ ®¾ßÏ ²Ê�Ï 
° �¬²Ê �ÏßºÊ� �ï®ß¿¿ßÊº �¯Ë��® �°Ê »®Ê.                       

1. ªÿÊઓ ®¾ßÏ ª¾¿Ê²¾ � ા뺂«¾  28/04/2023 

2. �®°°¾ÿરÊ¯ ¯Ëÿ �°¿º 21/06/2023 

3.  ®Ïÿ¾ ¿ Ëÿ¾°Ëª¿ 21/07/2023 

4. ®¾°Ê ®¾ßÊ ®Ï°¾ °ÏÀ ïó/îî/ðîðñ 

5.  ÿ¿®ા뺂્쵔®¾ �°¿º ïó/îî/ðî23 

6. °ÿ¾¬ા뺂±² ñï/îî/ðîðñ 

7. ïºÏº®Ïïß �°¿º 14/09/2023  

8. ®�»º¾ ÿ¿¾ÿÏ¯ �²Ï ÿ¿ચ髍�®¾ – 25/09/2023 

9.  nss �°¿º  ²Ê ��¿¿Ê 27/09/2023 

10. ÿ¿ચ髍�®¾ �«¿¯¾²    26/10/2023 

11.  ®¾²¿ �¿±�¾° �°¿º 16/12/2023 

12. À»Ï°Ê �°Ëß¯ ºÏïß° (ªË«º¯Ë°ºÊ�°¿) 10/12/2023 

13. °Ë« ÀË 09/01/2024 

14. ÿ¿¾®Ê ¿¿¿Ï�¾²ા뺂° �¯ા뺂®Ê – ïñ/îï/ðîðò 

15.  ¿�ત Ëï¿ ÿª¾±¾ષ ïï/îï/ðîðò 

16. ્쵚¾ºિ¾� �°¿º ðô/îï/ðîðò 

17. �². �º. ¿¾¿ÿિ� �Ïમ껍ª 12/02/2024 ¯Ê 17/02/2024 

18. ®®°¾² °ÏºÊ 04/03/2024 
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�®°°¾ÿરÊ¯ ¯Ëÿ �°¿º²Ê ��¿¿Ê 
®¾°Ê : 21/06/2023 ÿ¿¯ા뺂ºÏ¿�Ë:(41) 

 

 

ÿ¿ચ髍�¤¾ �¯¿¯¾° 

¤¾°ી : 26/10/2023 ÿ¿¯ÀંÏ¿�Ë:(31) 
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¾ÁÏ°ી �°Ëગ韍¯ ÀÏï�° (ªË¯º¯Ë°ÀÊ�°£) 

¤¾°ી  : 10/12/2023 ÿ¿¯ÀંÏ¿�Ë : (15 ) 

®¤®¾° °ÏºÊ 
¤¾°ી  : 04/03/2024 ÿ¿¯ÀંÏ¿�Ë : (31) 
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�²�º�º²Ê ¿¾¿ÿિ� ¿À«¬° 
¤¾ : 12/02/2024 ÿÊ 17/02/2024 

 ¡¾¯્쵔Ê ¾ક闍ત¤ ªÊ , Á¾ÿÊ�£  ¾¤Ï ¤¾ : 12/02/2024 ÿÊ 17/02/2024 ®°¿®¯¾° એ°એÀએÀ°Ê ¿¾¿¿¿� 
¿¾¯¬° ¯Ë¾� Á¤Ê. ß®¾ ં¿¿્쵕¾ÿÊઓએ �તÀ¾Á �°Ï �¾સÿÊ ¿°પ Ê° ¿¿¿¿¯ ્쵚¿ Ë¿િઓ �°ી Á¤Ê. 
®¾°°Ê¯ ��¾¯સ ્쵦Ê �°Ï ¤®¾® ÿ�¾«°¾ Àï¯Ëએ �Ïïª°Ï À«»¤¾પ Ê¿સ� પ Ê£સ �°¿¾ ®¾�Ï Àપં Ê£સ ÀÁ�¾° 
�ª¯Ë Á¤Ë. 
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્ ¿� ®»Ëïº¿-(2023-24) 

ÀÐÿ«¿� ¿ÿષ 2023-24 ²Ë ¡ �°¾® ્ ²Ê¿ºÊßÊ ્ ¿� ®»Ëïº¿, À»Ï° ¿¿¿¾ÿ «Ë. �¿®િº¾¬Ï² 
�Ê®²¿¾� ªßÏº �ßષº �ï« �Ë®ºષ �ËºÏ�, �®°¾¿¾° ²¾ ¯�®¾² ª°Ï ¯Ë¾¯Ë. � ્ ¿� 
®»Ëïº¿ ®¾. 29 �²Ï ñî ºïßÏમ껍¬° 2023 ²¾ °Ë� ¯Ë¾¯Ë. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ¡ �°¾® ્ ²Ê¿ºÊßÊ ²¾ À»Ï°Ê 
¿¿¿¾ÿ º¾ Ï̄ ºા뺂�»¾ Ï̄º �ËºÏ�Ë²¾ ®ËßÊ ºા뺂ß¯¾®¾ા뺂 ¿¿ð¾¯Êઓ� ¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. � ®»Ëïº¿®¾ા뺂 
¯Ë¾ Ï̄ºÊ ®®¾® ÿª±¾ષ ° ß¯ï¿Ï ª¾ા뺂� ¿¾ÿ®¾ા뺂 ¿»Ï�¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿Ê, જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ºા뺂ÿÊ® (Music), ª Ëï¯ 
(Folk Dance), º¾�»ï¯Ê� (Literature), °ા뺂ÿ¯ Ê®Ê (Theatre), �²Ï º«º®�º¾ (Fine Arts) ®¾ા뺂 
¿»Ï�¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿Ê. જ鳇®¾ા뺂 ºા뺂ÿÊ®®¾ા뺂 À¾ᖚ騌Ê¯ ¿Ë�º ( ºËºË), À¾ᖚ騌Ê¯ ¿¾ð (ºËºË-ª°ય ા뺂À²), 
À¾ᖚ騌Ê¯ ¿¾ð (ºËºË-²Ë²ª°ય ા뺂À²), »»¿ ા뺂 �ા뺂ª¯ ºા뺂ÿÊ®( ¿¾°®Ê¯), º° Ê» ÿ¾² (¿¾°®Ê¯), 
ª¾ÿ¾ï¯ ¿Ë�º (ºËºË),  ª¾ÿ¾ï¯ ¿¾ð (ºËºË), ºË� ¿¾ð ²Ë º®¾¿ÏÀ �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿¯Ë. ª Ëï¯ 
®¾ા뺂 ºË� ª Ëï¯, À¾ᖚ騌Ê¯ ª Ëï¯(¿¾°®Ê¯) ²Ë º®¾¿ÏÀ �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿¯Ë. º¾�»ï¯Ê� ®¾ા뺂 ®¿Ê�, 
¿®ત Ëï¿ ÿª±¾ષ,��¾ષ ²Ë º®¾¿ÏÀ �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿¯Ë.°ા뺂ÿ¯ Ê¿® ®¾ા뺂 ��¾ા뺂�Ê, ÿ�Êß. ®¾�®. ¿®¿®્쵅Ê²Ë 
º®¾¿ÏÀ �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 �¿¯Ë. º«º®-�»¾ ®¾ા뺂 ઓ² ±Ê ÿªËß ªÏ�ïïß¿ÿ, �Ëº¾�, ªËÿß°- ®Ï��ÿ, �ºÏ 
®Ë«ºÊÿ, �¾ર냍 ષ²ી삂ÿ, °ા뺂ÿË»Ê, ÿªËß «ËßË્쵇¾«Ê, �ïÿßËºÏÀ² �²Ï ®»Ï°Ê ²Ë º®¾¿ÏÀ �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 
�¿¯Ë.� ¿ ®Ï º®્쵇 ®»Ëïº¿ ²Ï �¿° �°®Ê docyumentri »°Ê«¾� ²Ë º®¾¿ÏÀ �°¿¾®¾ા뺂 
�¿¯Ë. 

 � ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 �્쵔Ï²Ê �ËºÏ�²¾ ñ8 ÿª±ષ�Ë�(�Ë�°¾ઓ 11 �²Ï �Ë�°Êઓ 27)17–ÿª±¾ષ®¾ા뺂 
¿¾ÿ ºÊ±Ë. જ鳇 ²Ê�Ï ° �¬ �Ï. 

્쵅® ÿª±¾ષ ÿª±¾ષ ª ા뺂 ²¾® ÿª±ષ�ª ા뺂 ²¾® ºÏ®Ïÿß° 

1 ºા뺂ÿÊ® »»¿ ા뺂 �ા뺂ª¯ ºા뺂ÿÊ® ¿¾્촾Ê �્쵅ÿ²¾ �®. 5 

  ¡Ëª ºો쮂ÿ 
(¿¾°®Ê¯) 

¿¿�° ®²Êÿ¾ �Ï. 3 

   ªßÏº ્쵦Ï¯¾ ªÊ. 5 

   ¿¾્촾Ê �્쵅ÿ²¾ �®. 5 

   ª°®¾° �»°º Þ. 5 

   ��«¯¾ ¿Ð¿¿Ê �º. 5 

   ¿¿ÿ�®¾ષ ���®¾ �°. 5 

2 ºË�ª Ëï¯ ºË�ª Ëï¯ °¾¿º ®ï¿Ê ��. 1 
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   ¯¾°¿ �»¾ï¿Ê ઓ. 5 

   °¾¿¾ ººË²Ê �². 5 

   ª°®¾° ºᕌ䲚®Ê �Ï. 1 

   ª°®¾° ÿ²Ï»¾ �. 5 

   �્쵇¿¾º ®Ï�¾ ßÊ. 5 

   ÿË»Ïº ªº �º. 1 

   ª°®¾° ªº� «Ê. 1 

   ¿®¾ષ � ®� ® �®. 3 

ñ 

º¾�»ï¯Ê� 

®¿Ê� 

¯¾°¿ ��ºÊ �°. 5 

 �્쵇¿¾º ®Ï�¾ ßÊ. 5 

 ¾ïÿ«Ï ª¾¯ષ �°. 5 

 ¿®ત Ëï¿ ª°®¾° �°¿¯¾ �Ï. M.Com-sem-3 

 

��¾ષ 
¿®ᖚ騌Ê º¾ÿÊ Þ. 5 

 ª¾�Ë° ±®ÏÀ Þ. 5 

4 

°ા뺂ÿ¯ ®Ê ÿ�Êß 

ª°®¾° �»°º Þ. 3 

 ્쵚¾ª¿® �¿²Ê ßÊ. 5 

 ºËºા뺂�Ê �»®ÏÀ ��. 5 

 ²¾ÿ° ¿²�Êº ªÊ. 1 

 ÿ્쵔Ê¯ º¾ÿÊ «Ê. 5 

 ÿË»Ïº ªÏ°Ïº «Ê. 3 

5 

º«º®�»¾ 

ઓ² ±Ê ÿªËß 
ªÏ�ïïß¿ÿ 

¬¾°ૈ¯¾ ��®¾ �®. 5 

 �Ëº¾� ª્촾¿Ê °ËÀ²Ê �Ï. 5 

 ªËÿß° ®Ï�Êÿ �ËÿÊ ®Ï�¾ «Ê. 5 

 �ºÏ ®Ë«ºી삂ÿ ¡ ્쵌° �»®¾ÿÊ જ鳇. 5 

 °ા뺂ÿË»Ê  ¯¾°¿ ��ºÊ �°. 5 

 ÿªËß «ËßË્쵇¾«Ê º¯¿¾°¾ � º°Êª જ鳇. 5 

 

�ïÿßËºÏÀ² 

º¯¿¾°¾ � º°Êª જ鳇. 5 

 À¾» ત Ëïï® જ鳇. 5 

 ºËºા뺂�Ê �»®ÏÀ ��. 5 

 ª°®¾° �°¿¯¾ �Ï. M.Com-sem-3 
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 ®Ï»°Ê ¯¾°¿ ²Ð®Ê�¾ �². M.Com-sem-3 

 �¾ર냍 ષ²ી삂ÿ ¿¿ÿ�®¾ષ º«�² ¿Ê. 3 

 

� �®° ¿¿¿¾ÿÊ¯ ્ ¿� ®»Ëïº¿ ®¾ા뺂 �્쵔Ï²Ê �ËºÏ�²¾ �ª°Ë®® ÿª±ષ�Ë®¾ા̄뺂 Ê »»¿ ા뺂 �ા뺂ª¯ 
ºા뺂ÿÊ®( ¿¾°®Ê¯), ²Ê ÿª±ષ� ¿¾્촾Ê �્쵅ÿ²¾ �®. ¿¿જ鳇®¾ ¬²Ê.º®્쵇 ્ ¿� ®»Ëïº¿ ®¾ા뺂 
¿¿ð¾¯Êઓ²Ï ્쵚Ëïº¾�»® �°¿¾ �્쵔Ï²Ê �ËºÏ�²¾ ��¾ ષ્̄쵦Ê «Ë. ¯ËÿÏÀ ¯¾°¿ º¾»Ï¬, ®®¾®  

ÀÐÿ«¿� �²Ï «¬²ÀÐÿ¿Ê� ÿß¾«, �ª°¾ા뺂® �ËºÏ�²¾ ºÏ¿� ¿¾�ઓ �²Ï ¬»Ï²Ë� ª¿   ¬� 
º¾¯ �²Ï º»�¾° �ï¯Ë.   

 



 

 

 

  



 

   SHRI K.K. SHASTRI GOVERNMENT COMMERCE COLLEGE 
 

                                 KHOKHRA ROAD MANINAGAR-2023-24 
 

No. Name Class Roll 
Number 

Event Name RANK DATE 

1 ANKITA OMPRAKASH T.Y.B.COM 2507 MUSICAL CHAIR-GIRLS 1 06/02/24 
2 PURVI PRAKASHBHAI DHANGAR F.Y.B.COM 717 MUSICAL CHAIR-GIRLS 2 06/02/24 
3 RANA SALONIBEN NILESHBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2247 MUSICAL CHAIR-GIRLS 3 06/02/24 
4 AHIR JAYDEEP NARSINHBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2505 MUSICAL CHAIR-BOYS 1 06/02/24 
5 ODHAVIYA SUMIT UPENDRABHAI T.Y.B.COM 2157 MUSICAL CHAIR-BOYS 2 06/02/24 
6 PARMAR NIKHILKUMAR ASHOKBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2185 MUSICAL CHAIR-BOYS 3 06/02/24 
7 RANA SALONIBEN NILESHBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2247 COIN FINDING-GIRLS 1 06/02/24 
8 PARMAR MANSIBEN RAJNIKANT T.Y.B.COM 2685 COIN FINDING-GIRLS 2 06/02/24 
9 DABHI VISHWA ANANDBHAI S,Y,B,COM 1040 COIN FINDING-GIRLS 3 06/02/24 
10 JANGADE PARTH RAVINDRABHAI T.Y.B.COM 2581 COIN FINDING-BOYS 1 06/02/24 
11 VISHWAKARMA SACHIN VINODKUMAR S,Y,B,COM 1281 COIN FINDING-BOYS 2 06/02/24 
12 PATANI CHETAN PRAVINBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2202 COIN FINDING-BOYS 3 06/02/24 
13 TURK RAHINFIRDOUSI SALIMPASHA T.Y.B.COM 2842 THREE LEGS RACE-GIRLS 1 06/02/24 
14 MANSURI SHABNAMBANU 

MOHAMMADSAHIM 
S,Y,B,COM 1118 THREE LEGS RACE-GIRLS 1 06/02/24 

15 PARMAR DIVYA KANJIBHAI M.COM -4 6061 THREE LEGS RACE-GIRLS 2 06/02/24 
16 KHATIK URMILA HANUMANJEE M.COM -4 6040 THREE LEGS RACE-GIRLS 2 06/02/24 
17 RATHOD RAKSHABEN KISHORSINH S,Y,B,COM 1727 THREE LEGS RACE-GIRLS 3 06/02/24 
18 SAMARIYA LEELAKUMARI SATYANARAYAN S,Y,B,COM 1733 THREE LEGS RACE-GIRLS 3 06/02/24 
19 KUSHWAHA SHIVAM RAJKUMAR T.Y.B.COM 2615 THREE LEGS RACE-BOYS 1 06/02/24 
20 PRAJAPATI NEELKUMAR MULAJI T.Y.B.COM 2750 THREE LEGS RACE-BOYS 1 06/02/24 



21 ODHAVIYA SUMIT UPENDRABHAI T.Y.B.COM 2157 THREE LEGS RACE-BOYS 2 06/02/24 
22 VANAR MAYURSINH LAKHUBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2329 THREE LEGS RACE-BOYS 2 06/02/24 
23 KHATIK KISHAN BHAVARLAL S,Y,B,COM 1089 THREE LEGS RACE-BOYS 3 06/02/24 
24 RAVIKANT SHRIKALLUKUMAR S,Y,B,COM 1729 THREE LEGS RACE-BOYS 3 06/02/24 
25 PATEL KRINA CHETANKUMAR F.Y.B.COM 693 SACK RACE-GIRLS 1 06/02/24 
26 PARMAR HIRALBEN GOPALBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2681 SACK RACE-GIRLS 2 06/02/24 
27 TURK RAHINFIRDOUSI SALIMPASHA T.Y.B.COM 2842 SACK RACE-GIRLS 3 06/02/24 
28 RATHOD RAKSHABEN KISHORSINH S,Y,B,COM 1727 SACK RACE-GIRLS 3 06/02/24 
29 TIWARI MADHYAM DEVNARAYAN S,Y,B,COM 1262 SACK RACE-BOYS 1 06/02/24 
30 KUSHWAHA SHIVAM RAJKUMAR T.Y.B.COM 2615 SACK RACE-BOYS 2 06/02/24 
31 NAICKER RONAK KALYANKUMAR T.Y.B.COM 2645 SACK RACE-BOYS 3 06/02/24 
32 PRAJAPATI KIRANBEN SAVABHAI T.Y.B.COM 2747 LEMON SPOON-GIRLS 1 06/02/24 
33 PATEL HINAL KAMLESH S,Y,B,COM 1164 LEMON SPOON-GIRLS 2 06/02/24 
34 RATHOD RAKSHABEN KISHORSINH S,Y,B,COM 1727 LEMON SPOON-GIRLS 3 06/02/24 
35 PRAJAPATI NEELKUMAR MULAJI T.Y.B.COM 2750 LEMON SPOON-BOYS 1 06/02/24 
36 JANGADE PARTH RAVINDRABHAI T.Y.B.COM 2581 LEMON SPOON-BOYS 2 06/02/24 
37 VANAR MAYURSINH LAKHUBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2329 LEMON SPOON-BOYS 3 06/02/24 
38 

RATHOD ALPA JAGDISHBHAI 
T.Y.B.COM 2250 BALL BETWEEN LEGS-

GIRLAS 
1 06/02/24 

39 
PATEL KRINA CHETANKUMAR 

F.Y.B.COM 693 BALL BETWEEN LEGS-
GIRLAS 

2 06/02/24 

40 
RATHOD RAKSHABEN KISHORSINH S,Y,B,COM 

1727 BALL BETWEEN LEGS-
GIRLAS 

3 06/02/24 

41 ODHAVIYA SUMIT UPENDRABHAI T.Y.B.COM 2157 BALL BETWEEN LEGS-BOYS 1 06/02/24 
42 VANAR MAYURSINH LAKHUBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2329 BALL BETWEEN LEGS-BOYS 2 06/02/24 
43 PATNI AKSHAY BHARATBHAI T.Y.B.COM 2219 BALL BETWEEN LEGS-BOYS 3 06/02/24 
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ગË�°¾® ¯Ëª¿વ્쵨ીટÊ લોકલ સ룍ªો્쵏્쵨સ કª¿ટÊ �¯ોª�® ªવªવ¯ સ룍ª¯¾સઓ �ં®ગસ® ¯¾ગ લÊ¯ેલ ªવ્쵕¾ÿીઓ¿ો °Êªોટસ  

¿Ê�ે ¿Ë�® �ે. 

Participant of the University Level Competition 

TOURNAMENT 

NAME 

 
 
 

NO. 

 
Roll 
NO. 

 

STUDENTS 

NAME 

YEAR DATE VENUE 

SWIMMING (M)  
 
 

1. 

2751 
 

 
PRAJAPATI 

NIRAV 
MULCHAND 

 

 
 
 

T.Y.B.COM 
 

23/08/23 GUJ. Vidhyapith 

Pool 

 
CHESS (W) 

 
1 

1809 JANGADE MEGHA 
RAVINDRABHAI 

 
S.Y.B.COM 

 
05/09/23 

Gujarat 
University 

 
 

2 

64600 SONI MANSI 
KISHANLAL 

F.Y.B.COM  
05/09/23 

Gujarat 
University 

CHESS (M)  
1 

1590 KOTHARI CHIRAG 
RAJESHBHAI 

S.Y.B.COM  
05/09/23 

Gujarat 
University 

 
 

2 

1532 CHRISTIAN 
AARKHIPUS 
RAJESHBHAI 

S.Y.B.COM 05/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

  
3 

1670 
 

PATEL MEET 
SANJAYKUMAR 

 

S.Y.B.COM 
 

05/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

JUDO (W)  

1 

797 VALAND 
SANJANABEN 

RAJENDRABHAI 
 

 
F.Y.B.COM 

 

01/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 
BADMINTON (W) 

 
1 

620 MAKWANA 
DIVYA 

ROHITBHAI 
 

F.Y.B.COM 
 

14/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 
 

2 

1774 THAKOR PRIYA 
MANOJBHAI 

S.Y.B.COM 
 

14/09/23 Gujarat 
University 
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BADMINTON 
(M) 

 
1 

1013 BHARWAD MIHIR 
V 

S.Y.B.COM 14/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 
 

2 

1659 MISTRI HARSH 
HIMANSHUBHAI 

S.Y.B.COM 14/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

KABADDI (W) 
 

 
1 

38 CHAWALA 
GURLEEN KAUR 

LAKHPAL 

F.Y.B.COM 22/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

  

2 

83079 RAJPUT RITU 
SATVEER 

F.Y.B.COM 22/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 3 42265 GUPTA RUCHI 
HIRALAL 

F.Y.B.COM 22/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 4 62869 PARMAR 
LAXMIBEN 

KAMLESHBHAI 

F.Y.B.COM 22/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 5 41253 THAKAR VAIDEHI 
DEVENDRABHAI 

F.Y.B.COM 22/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 6 249 SOLANKI 
SNEHABEN 

RAKESHBHAI 

F.Y.B.COM 22/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 7 243 SOLANKI 
DARSHITA 
KANTIBHAI 

F.Y.B.COM 22/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 8 788 TOMAR GARGI F.Y.B.COM 22/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 9 688 PARMAR 
HEMANGI 

F.Y.B.COM 22/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 10 808 YADAV SALONI 
RAMSINGH 

F.Y.B.COM 22/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

KABADDI (M) 
 

1 

 

2181 PARMAR 

JANAKKUMAR 

NARESHBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 21/09/23 Gujarat 

University 

 2 1609 MEGHWAL VIKAS 
RAGHAJI 

S.Y.B.COM 21/09/23 Gujarat 
University 
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 3 2658 PANCHAL 
ANKITKUMAR 
KAMLESHBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 21/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 4 2617 LADUMOR 
KRUNAL 

MANUBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 21/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 5 141 PALANKIT 
RAMCHANDRA 

F.Y.B.COM 21/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 6 248 SOLANKI RAJ 
VISHNUBHAI 

F.Y.B.COM 21/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 
7 91 JAGTAP KUNAL F.Y.B.COM 21/09/23 Gujarat 

University 

 
8 1798 YADAV SAHIL 

RAMBALI 
T.Y.B.COM 21/09/23 Gujarat 

University 

 
9 2593 KAPSE SHUBHAM 

DATTATREY 
T.Y.B.COM 21/09/23 Gujarat 

University 

 10 2704 PATEL DHRUV 
JITENDRABHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 21/09/23 Gujarat 

University 
 

11 2571 GAZI AYAAN 
HUSSAIN 

T.Y.B.COM 21/09/23 Gujarat 

University 

 12 223 SAVITA AYUSH 
KUMAR SHRI 

VINODKUMAR 

F.Y.B.COM 21/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

KHO-KHO 

(M)(selection) 

1 790 
 

 
VAGHELA 

DHRUVKUMAR 
JITENDABHAI 

 

F.Y.B.COM 
 

01/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

TABLE TENNIS 
(M) 

 

1 2719 
 

PATEL OM 
SANDIPKUMAR 

 

T.Y.B.COM 
 

11/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

CRICKET TEAM (M) 1 2513 ASWAR 
KARNSINGH 

VIKRAMBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 

& 

23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 
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 2 1272 VAGHELA 
SAURAV 

GIRISHBHAI 

S.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 

& 

23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 3 2205 PATEL KAXIL 
JAGDISHBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 4 2819 SOLANKI JAY 
BHARTBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 5 1190 RABARI JEET 
BALDEVBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 6 544 CHAUHAN 
RONAK 

RAVINDRABHAI 

F.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 7 2756 PRAJAPTI RAJ 
KUMAR 

SATYANAND 

T.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 8 1039 DABHI 
SURESHKUMAR 
LAXMANBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 9 2195 PARMAR SACHIN 
MAHESHBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 10 2219 PATNI AKSHAY 
BHARATBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 11 2214 PATEL 
SMITKUMAR 
AMISHBHAI 

S.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 
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MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 12 2779 RATHUR 
KULDEEP 

VINODKUMAR 

S.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 13 1664 PATEL JEET 
NARESHBHAI 

S.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 14 1798 YADAV SAHIL 
RAMBALI 

T.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 15 2774 RANA HET 
LAXMANBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

 16 2323 VAGHELA SAHIL 
KANUBHAI 

S.Y.B.COM 10/10/23 
& 
23/10/23 

R.H 

PATELCRICKET 

GROUND 

MANIPUR,BOPAL 

       

VOLLEYBALL(M) 
 

1 93 JOSHI HARSH  
AMITBHAI 

F.Y.B.COM 25/09/23 Gujarat 

University 

 2 583 THAKKAR HENIL 
DIPENKUMAR 

F.Y.B.COM 25/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 3 612 LAD YES N F.Y.B.COM 25/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 4 20878 CHAUHAN 
DIPESH 

MAHENDRABHAI 

M.COM-1 25/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 

 

5 1267 VAGHELA DHIRAJ 
V 

S.Y.B.COM 25/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 6 1138 PAREKH AKSHAY 
BABUBHAI 

S.Y.B.COM 25/09/23 Gujarat 
University 
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 7 1121 MISTRI HARSH H S.Y.B.COM 25/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 8 2792 SATHWARA 
KULDEEP 

YATINBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 25/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

 9 5045 KORADIA ASHISH 
DINESHBHAI 

M.COM-3 25/09/23 Gujarat 
University 

ATHLETICS (M) 
 

1 1065 
 

PARMAR VIKASH 
S. 

S.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 
/12/23 

Gujarat 
University 

 2  TIWARI UTTAM 
DEVNARAYAN 

S.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 

/12/23 
Gujarat 

University 

 3 1262 TIWARI 
MADHYAM 

DEVNARAYAN 

S.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 

/12/23 
Gujarat 

University 

 4 1138 PAREKH AKSHAY 
BABUBHAI 

S.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 

/12/23 
Gujarat 

University 

 5 1202 PATANI CHETAN 
P. 

S.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 

/12/23 
Gujarat 

University 

 6 275 THAKOR CHIRAG 
M. 

S.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 

/12/23 
Gujarat 

University 

 7  PARMAR VIVEK 
KANUBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 

/12/23 
Gujarat 

University 

 8 790 VAGHELA 
DHRUVKUMAR 
JITENDABHAI 

F.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 

/12/23 
Gujarat 

University 

 9 1707 RAI ABHAY ANIL S.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 

/12/23 
Gujarat 

University 

 10 1798 YADAV SAHIL 
RAMBALI 

T.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 

/12/23 
Gujarat 

University 

 11 26083 DUSANE MANISH 
P. 
 

F.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 

/12/23 
Gujarat 

University 

ATHLETICS (W) 
 

1 2726 PATEL 
SHREYABEN 
PRAVINBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 

/12/23 
Gujarat 

University 
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 2 1587 KADIYA 
VAIBHAVI 

SURESHBHAI 

T.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 

/12/23 
Gujarat 

University 

 3 72785 PATEL 
SHREYABEN V. 

F.Y.B.COM 14,15,16 

/12/23 
Gujarat 

University 
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Our Special Achievements 2023-24 
VAGHELA DHRUVKUMAR JITENDABHAI 
F.Y B.com, Sem-2 

Bronze medal in 100mt.  and 

200mt. RUNNIG inter college 

GUJ.UNI. - 2023-24 

 

  

 

Dr. Alpa H Amin  Principal             Prof.(Dr) I.M. Rathod                  Dr. Yogesh Yadav 
PTI (Government Law College A’bad)            Coordinator                                  Principal 
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 REPORT ON YOUTH 

COOPERATIVE 

CLASSES 

10th JULY 2023  

TO  

15th JULY 2023 

 
PRINCIPAL DR. YOGESH YADAV 

ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR 
SUHAAG MAHERIA 

C.E.I (LADY) FROM 

GUJARAT STATE 

COOPERATIVE UNION 

DIKSHITA PATEL 

 

 

 

From July 10 to July 15, 2023, Youth Cooperative Society classes 

were successfully organized at Shri K.K. Shastri Government 



2 

 

Commerce College. These classes focused on promoting cooperative 

education and fostering a deeper understanding of the cooperative 

movement among students. Over the six days, interactive sessions were 

conducted to enhance knowledge about cooperative societies' 

principles, benefits, and applications in real-world scenarios. 

During the Youth Cooperative Society classes, the concepts of 

Milk Cooperative Societies, Finance Cooperative Societies, and 

Agriculture Cooperative Societies were extensively discussed. These 

sessions aimed to provide students with an in-depth understanding of 

the principles, operations, and contributions of these cooperative 

models to economic development and social welfare. 

This initiative educated students about cooperation as a practical 

and sustainable approach to economic and social development and 

equipped them with skills that can be applied in professional and 

entrepreneurial contexts. 

The valedictory function the Youth Cooperative Society classes 

was held on 15th July 2023 at Shri K.K. Shastri Government 

Commerce College. This event marked the end of a week-long 

program, organized from 10th to 15th July 2023, to help students learn 

about the importance and role of cooperative societies. Students also 

shared their feedback in the function.  Dr. Yogesh Yadav and Prof. 

Suhaag Maheria attended the function and shared their thoughts with 

the students. 
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